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Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes run by the Government for promotion of tribal culture, tribal museum etc. in the States including Jharkhand
and financial assistance for the purpose, State/UT-wise; 

(b) the details of funds/grants provided to various organizations/institutions for the said purpose during each of the last three years and
the current year, Institution-wise: 

(c) whether the Government has received any requests/proposals from the States including Jharkhand for grant of assistance to the
private institutes for the said purpose and if so, the details thereof and the action taken on each of them, State/UT-wise; 

(d) the criteria for considering proposals for grant of funds/assistance; and 

(e) thedetails of such proposals which are pending with the Government alongwith the reasons therefor and the time by which the
pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK) 

(a) & (b): There is no separate scheme in the Ministry of Culture for promotion of tribal culture, tribal museum. Under the existing
schemes, financial assistance isgiven for promotion of culture and museum including tribal culture and tribal museum. No State-
wise/UT-wise fundallocations are made under the schemes. 

(c): The details areprovided in Annexure. 

(d): The proposals received for financial assistance under different schemes run by the Ministry of Culture are examined in
accordance with the guidelines of the Schemes. 

(e): No proposal for financial assistance is pending with the Ministry. 
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